

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Ms J East Respondent: Loungers Ltd

Heard at: Bristol (by CVP)

On: 27 May 2025

Before: Employment Judge Mr J S Burns

Representation

Claimant: In person (assisted by her father Mr B East)

Respondent: Mr S Way (Counsel)

JUDGMENT

The claims are dismissed.

REASONS

Following an adjournment for discussions, I was informed by the Respondent's Counsel and the Respondent's HR manager Mr Gough that the claims were settled today through ACAS. If the Claimant does not agree then she should apply to the Tribunal (on notice to the Respondent) for reconsideration within 7 days of the date this document is sent to her.

Employment Judge J S Burns 27 May 2025

Judgment sent to Parties on 11 June 2025

Jade Lobb For Secretary of the Tribunals